
FRONT VIEW

PLAN VIEW

SIDE VIEW

SECTION CC-CC
SCALE 1/16

DETAIL  GG
SCALE 3/16

DETAIL  EE
SCALE 1/8

VIEW FF-FF
SCALE 1/8

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DESCRIPTION

CUSTOMER/VENDOR

MATL.

SCALE

SIZE

DATE DRAWN BY:

DWG NO.

TTTTOOOOLLLLAAAARRRR    MMMMAAAANNNNUUUUFFFFAAAACCCCTTTTUUUURRRRIIIINNNNGGGG    CCCCOOOOMMMMPPPPAAAANNNNYYYY,,,,    IIIINNNNCCCC
258 Mariah Circle, Corona CA. 92879

RRRREEEEVVVV

11' AD CUSTOM DOME SHELTER

CARSON, CA

D
ALUM.

26088-00 -

NOTED 11/16/2016 randrade

T:\Inventor\Shelters\Ad Custom Dome\26088-00.idw

THE DESIGN AND DRAWINGS REMAIN THE 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF TOLAR MFG. 

AND ARE PROTECTED BY LAW. THEY MAY 
NOT BE ALTERED, REPRODUCED OR USED 
FOR FABRICATION WITHOUT EXPRESSED 
WRITTEN CONSENT FROM TOLAR MFG.

ALL DOCUMENTS TO BE RETURNED TO 
TOLAR MFG.. AT COMPLETION OF WORK. 
CONTRACTOR TO SITE VERIFY ALL DETAILS 
AND DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ANY AND 
ALL DISCREPANCIES TO TOLAR MFG.. 
BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THAT RELATED
PORTION OF THE WORK.

DDDDUUUURRRRAAAABBBB IIII LLLL IIII TTTTYYYY     WWWW IIIITTTTHHHH     DDDD IIIISSSS TTTTIIII NNNNCCCCTTTT IIII OOOONNNN

TTTTOOOOLLLLAAAARRRR
®

CC CC

EE

GG

HH

HH

JJ

JJ FF FF

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE ASTM A-36,
MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH 36,000 PSI.
2. ALL STRUCTURAL ALUMINUM MEMBERS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE OF 
ALLOY 6063-T5 OR GREATER.
3. ALL HOLES TO BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.

4. STEEL WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY STANDARD D1.
1-10.  ELECTRODES SHALL CONFORM TO AWS 5.1, CLASS E70S-5.
5. ALUMINUM WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY STANDARD
D1. 2-08.  ELECTRODES SHALL CONFORM TO AWS/SFA 5.10 CLASS ER4043.
6. ALL WELDING TO BE DONE AT TOLAR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. FACILITY.

F.G. F.G.

0
'-
5

 5
/8

"
7

'-
1

 1
/4

"
1

'-
4

 1
/1

6
"

8
'-
1

0
 1

5
/1

6
"

8
'-
1

1
 3

/1
6

"

11'-10"

3'-7 1/2" 3'-5" 3'-7 1/2" 0'-7"0'-7"

5
'-
2

 9
/1

6
"

1
'-
2

"
4

'-
 9

/1
6
"

3'-8" 3'-4" 3'-8"

11'-10"

3
'-
7
 1

/8
"

4
'-
3

 1
/2

"

5
'-
2
"

1/2" THK. ALUM. PLATE

BOLT, 5/8-11 X 10
(18-8) STN. STL.

POST SLEEVE - 8" ALUM. TUBE
(8" DIA. X 3/8" W.T. CUT LENGTH 12")

MILLED TO 7.90" O.D.

1/2" ALUM. PLATE FULLY WELDED
TO REAR BEAM EXTRUSION AND TO

12" PIPE SLEEVE 8" ALUM. TUBE

1/2" THK. ALUM. GUSSET

PIPE, ALUM, 8'', SCH-40
6061-T6

3
6

"

1
3

"

39"

19 1/2"2500PSI NEW CONCRETE
ONE CONTINUOUS POUR
(REFERENCE DETAIL E-E)

5/8" THK. ALUM. PLATE

PIPE, ALUM, 8'', SCH-40
6061-T6

ANCHOR BOLT, J-HOOK, 1/2''-13 X 12''
HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED

1
'-
2

"

R0'-4 5/16"1'-0"

1'-2"

1
'-
0

"

0
'-
6

"

61 7/16"

42 1/2" 0'-7 7/8"

8
8
 1

5
/1

6
"

1
0

1
 9

/1
6

"

LED PUCK (X2)

RECYCLED GRAY
SLAT EURO BENCH

5/16
PIPE TO
PLATE

ADD SNAP-IN

6
3

 3
/4

"

38 3/8"

ANCHOR BOLT, J-HOOK, 1/2''-13 X 12''
HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED

3-#4 REBAR FULL LENGTH 6" O.C.
TRANSVERSE, T&B & EW. 1-#4 @ EA.
CORNER. ALL W/ 3" EDGE DISTANCE

#3 HOOPS, RECTANGULAR, 6" O.C.
VERTICAL & 9" O.C. HORIZONTAL

EXISTING SLAB

PIPE, ALUM, 8'', SCH-40
6061-T6

1-1/2" DRY PACK

2500PSI NEW CONCRETE
ONE CONTINUOUS POUR

CLOSURE POUR

3
6

"

9
" 

M
IN

.

39"

3/8
PIPE
PLATE

5/8" THK. ALUM. PLATE

Exhibit No. 3



SECTION JJ-JJ
SCALE 5/32

BEAM EXTRUSION DETAIL

SECTION HH-HH
SCALE 3/8

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DESCRIPTION

CUSTOMER/VENDOR

MATL.

SCALE

SIZE

DATE DRAWN BY:

DWG NO.

TTTTOOOOLLLLAAAARRRR    MMMMAAAANNNNUUUUFFFFAAAACCCCTTTTUUUURRRRIIIINNNNGGGG    CCCCOOOOMMMMPPPPAAAANNNNYYYY,,,,    IIIINNNNCCCC
258 Mariah Circle, Corona CA. 92879

RRRREEEEVVVV

11' AD CUSTOM DOME SHELTER

D 26088-00 -

11/16/2016 randrade

T:\Inventor\Shelters\Ad Custom Dome\26088-00.idw

THE DESIGN AND DRAWINGS REMAIN THE 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF TOLAR MFG. 

AND ARE PROTECTED BY LAW. THEY MAY 
NOT BE ALTERED, REPRODUCED OR USED 
FOR FABRICATION WITHOUT EXPRESSED 
WRITTEN CONSENT FROM TOLAR MFG.

ALL DOCUMENTS TO BE RETURNED TO 
TOLAR MFG.. AT COMPLETION OF WORK. 
CONTRACTOR TO SITE VERIFY ALL DETAILS 
AND DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ANY AND 
ALL DISCREPANCIES TO TOLAR MFG.. 
BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THAT RELATED
PORTION OF THE WORK.

DDDDUUUURRRRAAAABBBB IIII LLLL IIII TTTTYYYY     WWWW IIIITTTTHHHH     DDDD IIIISSSS TTTTIIII NNNNCCCCTTTT IIII OOOONNNN

TTTTOOOOLLLLAAAARRRR
®

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

BIT, TORX T-20, TAMPER-PRUF110602011

BIT, TORX T-27, TAMPER-PRUF110604012

BIT, TORX T-30, TAMPER-PRUF110605013

WELDMENT, BATTERY TRAY 19086-0014

REFLECTOR PLATE HORIZONTAL, FLAT AD BOX19093-0015

REAR WALL GLASS RAIL AND COVER ASSY.20093-0026

ROOF ASSEMBLY, 11' AD SUNSET SHELTER (SHIP)20330-0017

ROOF PANEL, 1/8 ALUM. FORMED, END20342-0028

ROOF PANEL, 1/8 ALUM. FORMED, INTERIOR20343-0019

PRESSURE RIB,  63-3/8"20344-00410

FLAT AD BOX ASSEMBLY20349-01111

SHOE WELDMENT. AD BOX, ALUM 7 X 7 X 3/8 X 8-1/4 

TUBE

20386-00212

AD BOX SKIRT20387-00113

ASSEMBLY, AD BOX SKIRT COVER20390-00114

REFLECTOR PLATE VERTICAL, FLAT AD BOX20727-00215

REFLECTOR PLATE HORIZONTAL, FLAT AD BOX20728-00116

POST ASSEMBLY, LEFT SIDE W/ ELECTRICAL ACCESS 

COVER INSTALLED

27064-00117

SCREEN FRAME ASSY. RIGHT27071-00118

SCREEN FRAME ASSY. CENTER27074-00119

SCREEN FRAME ASSY. LEFT27078-00120

POST WELDMENT, RIGHT SIDE27585-00121

SOLAR PANEL BRACKET28400-00222

USC PV POWERED SOLAR ILLUMINATION3360013123

SUPPORT, ANCHOR BRACKET FOR GLASS RAIL, 12" 

LONG

4837-00224

ANCHOR BOLT, J-HOOK, 1/2''-13 X 12'', J-HOOK 

OPENING HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED

8013025825

1-2 X 4 1-4 - ANCHOR SUP-R STN STL MFG8057425826

BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1" HEX HEAD, STN STL8086115227

BOLT, HEX HEAD, STN. STL., 1/2-13 x 48087425228

BOLT, 5/8-11 X 10 (18-8) STN. STL.8087930429

HEX NUT, 3/8-16 STN. STL.8155032230

HEXNUT 5/8-11  STN. STL.8155045431

HEX NUT, 1/2-13 TOP LOCKING, STN. STL.8176075232

HEXNUT, 1/2''-13, HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED8187102833

HEX NUT, 1/4-20 STN. STL. SERRATED FLANGE82130442834

NUT, ACORN 1/4-20 X 7/16 WD X 19/32 HT, STN. STL.82839902835

NUT ACORN 5/8"-118284003436

POP RIVET, ALUM 1/4 X .251 - .3758334039437

POP RIVET, STAINLESS STL., 3/16'' DIA. X .251-.375 

GRIP R

8353038438

SH. METAL SCREW, #8 X 1/2'', PAN HD, PHILLIPS 

DRIVE

85420516539

SH. METAL SCREW, TEK (SELF DRILLING) , #10 X 

3/4'', PAN HD, SQ DRIVE, ZINC

8573075440

SHEET METAL SCREW, #8-18 X 3/4 PAN HD TORX 

TAMPER PROOF T-20 DRIVE STN STL

85820601241

SH. METAL SCREW, #14 X 1-1/4'', W/ NEOPRENE 

WASHER

85830801642

SH. METAL SCREW, #14 X 1-1/4'', W/ NEOPRENE 

WASHER, PAN HD, TORX TAMPER-PROOF DRIVE, 

STAINLESS STL.

85830802443

FLAT WASHER, 1/4'', STN. STL. W/ NEOPRENE SEAL86830752844

FLAT WASHER, 3/8", STN STL8685100445

FLAT WASHER, 1/2", HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL 8685135846

FLATWASHER 5/8" STN. STL.8685150847

LOCK WASHER, 3/8", STN STL8705068248

LOCKWASHER 5/8"  STN.STL.8706089449

LOCK WASHER, 5/8'' STAINLESS STL. 8706089450

U-CHANNEL 3/8 X 1.18119060100 X 39.8125651

1/4" FLANGE HEX NUT & WASHER STN. STL. 

1/8" THK. ALUM. ROOF PANEL

PRESSURE RIB

(ALUM. EXTRUSION)

1/2" THK. ALUM. ROOF RIBS

LED PUCK (X3)

25

21

7

8

29

6

20

24

1918

13

14

11

17

26

APPLY SNAP IN

0'-2 1/16"

0'-1 3/16"

0'- 1/8"

0
'-
2

 1
/1

6
"

0'- 3/16"

0
'-
 3

/4
"

0'- 1/8"

1/8" X 1-1/4" SQ. 

ALUM. TUBE

ALUM. GLASS RAIL & PLATE

1/8" X 2" SQ. ALUM. TUBE

SUPPORT, ANCHOR BRACKET

FOR RAIL, 12" LONG



FRONT VIEW

SCALE 3/8"=1'-0"

SIDE VIEW

SCALE 3/8"=1'-0"

SIDE VIEW

SCALE 3/8"=1'-0"

TOP VIEW

SHOWN WITHOUT ROOF PANELS FOR CLARITY

SCALE 3/8"=1'-0"

SECTION A-A

SCALE 3/8"=1'-0"

DETAIL  A

SCALE 2" = 1'-0"

DETAIL  B

SCALE 2" = 1'-0"

A A

A

B

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DESCRIPTION

CUSTOMER/VENDOR

MATL.

SCALE

SIZE

DATE DRAWN BY:

DWG NO.

TOLAR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC

258 Mariah Circle, Corona CA. 92879

REV

28' FLAT AD ROOF SHELTER

CITY OF CARSON

D

VARIES

43564-00

-

AS NOTED 1/13/2022 RFarr

T:\Inventor\Shelters\Ad Flat Roof\43564-00.idw

THE DESIGN AND DRAWINGS REMAIN THE

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF TOLAR MFG.

AND ARE PROTECTED BY LAW. THEY MAY

NOT BE ALTERED, REPRODUCED OR USED

FOR FABRICATION WITHOUT EXPRESSED

WRITTEN CONSENT FROM TOLAR MFG.

ALL DOCUMENTS TO BE RETURNED TO

TOLAR MFG.. AT COMPLETION OF WORK.

CONTRACTOR TO SITE VERIFY ALL DETAILS

AND DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ANY AND

ALL DISCREPANCIES TO TOLAR MFG..

BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THAT RELATED

PORTION OF THE WORK.

DURABILITY WITH DISTINCTION

TOLAR

®

PAGE:

1 OF 1

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE ASTM

A-36, MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH 36,000 PSI.

2. ALL STRUCTURAL ALUMINUM MEMBERS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,

SHALL BE OF ALLOY 6063-T5 OR GREATER.

3. ALL HOLES TO BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.

4. STEEL WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY

STANDARD D1. 1-10. ELECTRODES SHALL CONFORM TO AWS 5.1, CLASS

E70S-5.

5. ALUMINUM WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY

STANDARD D1. 2-08. ELECTRODES SHALL CONFORM TO AWS/SFA 5.10

CLASS ER4043.

6. ALL WELDING TO BE DONE AT TOLAR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

FACILITY.

7. ALL CORPORATE PROCEDURES, INCLUDING FABRICATION, MUST BE IN

COMPLIANCE WITH TOLAR MANUFACTURING CO. INC'S QUALITY

CONTROL MANUAL

8. THE CONCRETE PAD SIZES SHOWN ARE STANDARD MINIMUM

REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STRUCTURE AND ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

THE PAD MAY NEED TO BE REINFORCED

OR ENLARGED DEPENDING ON LOCAL CODES AND LOADING CONDITIONS AND

DOES NOT INCLUDE ADA CLEAR PATH REQUIREMENTS.

6"

1'-6"

3 1/2" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT

(SEE NOTE 8.)

3'-10 1/8"

6'-0" MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB

(SEE NOTE 8.)

6" MINIMUM FROM EDGE OF CONCRETE

TO EDGE OF SHOE PLATE TYPICAL ALL

DIRECTIONS

12'-0" 5'-6" 12'-0"

29'-6"

31'-3" MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB

(SEE NOTE 8.)

2'-5 7/8"

100°

4'-11 7/8"

7'-1 9/16"

8'-6 15/16"

9'-9 11/16"

10"

21'-9 1/2"

3'-9 7/8" V.O.

5'-6 7/8" V.O.

29'-8"

9" X 1/2" THICK ALUMINUM PLATE

ANCHORS,

HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ2

Ø1/2 X 4-1/2 STN. STL.

4 PER SHOE

ROOF PANELS,

1/4 THICK OPAL TWINWALL 

POLYCARBONATE

LED ROOF SECURITY LIGHTING 

2W LED LIGHT PUCKS

CUSTOM PERFORATED REAR WALL

WITH "CARSON" LOGO 

CUSTOM "SOUTHBAY PAVILION" BRANDING 

1/2" THICK ALUMINUM PLATE

4'-7 1/4"

48" EURO BENCH WITH

(1) SEAT DELINEATOR & BLACK

PLASTIC SLATS X4

SOLAR SYSTEM,

RMS170 (2)



ELEVATION VIEW
SCALE 1 / 12

TOP VIEW
SCALE 1 / 12

SIDE VIEW
SCALE 1 / 12

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

DESCRIPTION

CUSTOMER/VENDOR

MATL.

SCALE

SIZE

DATE DRAWN BY:

DWG NO.

Tolar Manufacturing Company, Inc
258 Mariah Circle, Corona CA. 92879

66" EURO BENCH WITH 2 CENTER V-BAR WELDMENT

STD.

B
VARIES

12252
1 / 12 12/23/2009 mmoran

T:\Inventor\Benches\12252.idw

-
REV. NO.

CONFIGURATION B

CONFIGURATION ADRAWING NUMBER

EXAMPLE: 1 2 2 5 2 - 1 2 1

9 SPECIAL - SPECIFIED ON SALES ORDER
8
7

PREMIUM POWDER COAT WITH CLEAR COAT
PREMIUM POWDER COAT

STANDARD POWDER COAT
STANDARD POWDER COAT WITH CLEAR COAT

3

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

6

1/2" X 4 1/2" HILTI TZ ANCHORS, ZINC

1/2" X 4 1/4" SUP-R ANCHORS, ZINC
1/2" X 4 1/4" SUP-R ANCHORS, STN STL

1/2" X 3 3/4" HILTI TZ ANCHORS, STN STL

1/2" X 3 3/4" SUP-R ANCHORS, STN STL
1/2" X 3 3/4" SUP-R ANCHORS, ZINC
NO ANCHORS

5
4

5
4

SPECIAL - SPECIFIED ON SALES ORDER
1/2" X 4 1/2" HILTI TZ ANCHORS, STN STL

7

3
2

9
8

6
1/2" X 3 3/4" HILTI TZ ANCHORS, ZINC

0 NONE

2
1

CONFIGURATION C - FINISH

CONFIGURATION B - ANCHORS

1
0

2
1
CONFIGURATION A

PLANT 2
PLANT 1

66

18 5/16
20 3/8

14 1/2

RECYCLED MATERIALS

66

21 5/8 21 5/822 3/4

14 1/2

18 5/16

40 7/16



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

DESCRIPTION

CUSTOMER/VENDOR

MATL.

SCALE

SIZE

DATE DRAWN BY:

DWG NO.

Tolar Manufacturing Company, Inc
258 Mariah Circle, Corona CA. 92879

66" EURO BENCH WITH 2 CENTER V-BAR WELDMENT

STD.

B 12252-00
1 / 8 12/23/2009 mmoran

T:\Inventor\Benches\12252.idw

REV. NO.

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

EURO BENCH VAGRANT 
BAR

10623-0121

66" EURO BENCH 
WELDMENT

12546-0012

RECYCLED MATERAIL, FOR 
66" BENCH

12547-0133

3/8 SINGLE EXPANSION 
ANCHOR 

801155024

ANCHOR KWIK BOLT TZ 
1/2 X 4 1/2 STN. STL.

803745025

BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/4-20 x 
2 1/2" STN STL

812425066

HEX NUT, 1/4-20 STN. STL.815503667
SCREW, BH SOCKET TP, 
1/4-20 x 2 3/4"

838327568

MACH. SCREW 1/4-20 X 1" 
SELF TAP/THREAD TORX

844310049

3/8-16 X 2-1/2" FLAT 
SOCKET HD (COUNTER 
SUNK) BOLT

8475250210

DRIVE SCREW, #14 X 3/4", 
STN STL

8537055411

1/4" FLAT WASHER STN. 
STL.

86840531212

1/4" LOCK WASHER SS, 
SPRING LOCK

87030491213

EURO BENCH SHOE 
WELDMENT, 5" 

9965-00214

3
1

2

10

14

4

9

11

5

4

6

10

5

14

1

66

8

13

12

12

13

7

11

9
11

9




